The disclosures required under Indian Accounting Standard 19 "Employee Benefits" the details of post employment benefit is

attached. Annexure D

At the beginning of the year

Warranty provision

The  company gives  warranty on certain products, towards satisfactory performance of products during the warranty period.

Warranty provisions are made for expected future outflows where no reimbursements are expected and  estimated based on

using historical information on the nature frequency and average cost of warranty claims. The Table given below gives information

about movement in warranty provisions

At the beginning of the year

Add: Additions during the year*

Less: Utilization during the year

Disclosures of provision

Year ended

March 31, 2019

Year ended

March 31, 2018

Page 155 of 715

   Eureka Forbes Limited

Standalone Financial Statements

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019 - continued

Annexure  "A"
XIII

1

March 31, 2019

without adoption of

Ind AS 115

Increase/ (decrease) March 31, 2019 as

reported

` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs

Assets

Right of Return   -   85.05   85.05

Other Equity

Retained earnings   20,448.20   (62.00)   20,386.20

Liabilities

Refund Liability   -   1,019.68   1,019.68

Contract Liabilities   -   62.00   62.00

Other Financial Liability   2,503.28   (934.63)   1,568.65

Statement of Profit and Loss (extract) year ended March 31, 2019

March 31, 2019

without adoption of

Ind AS 115

Increase/(decrease) March 31, 2019 as

reported

` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs

Revenue   1,84,865.67   (637.81)   1,84,227.86

Sales and Promotion expense   10,834.42   (447.81)   10,386.61

Cost of Goods Sold   20,722.90   (189.00)   20,533.90

(a) Accounting for discounts and incentives:

(b) Accounting for refunds:

(c) Performance obligation:

(d) Revenue recognition:

Under Ind AS 115, Revenue from sale of goods is recognised when control of the products being sold has transferred to the customer upon

delivery. This change in policy does not have any material impact.

Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” using the cumulative catch up

transition method, applied to contracts that were not completed as at April 1, 2018. In accordance with the cumulative catch-up transition